Record Date Fixed 4th November, 2024 as the Record Date for the purpose of determining the 
shareholders of the Rights Equity Shares to whom the call notices will be dispatched 
for payment of the First and Final Call on the Rights Equity Shares. 

First and Final Call First and Final Call of Rs. 145.50 (Rupees One Hundred Forty-Five and Fifty Paise 
Only) (comprising of Re. 0.75 towards face value and a premium of Rs. 144.75 per 
Rights Equity Share) per Rights Equity Share issued and allotted pursuant to the 
Rights Issue of the Company payable from Wednesday, November 13, 2024 to